

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/coejakbopee@gmail.com

Extension of time for enrollment and submission of documents Subject :for NEET PG / NEET UG - 2021 by those candidates whose Roll numbers do not figure in the roll number wise lists of UT's of J&K and Ladakh.

Reference:- (i) Notification No. 113-BOPEE of 2021 dated 20.10.2021.

- (ii) Notice No. 072-BOPEE of 2021 dated 25.10.2021.
- (iii) Notification No. 127-BOPEE of 2021 dated 15.11.2021.

Notice No:- 080- BOPEE of 2021 Dated:- 27-11-2021

In response to Notice No. 072-BOPEE of 2021 dated 25.10.2021 and Notification No. 127-BOPEE of 2021 dated 15.11.2021, where-under the NEET PG and NEET UG.2021 candidates were advised to submit their documents etc. for inclusion of their roll numbers in the lists notified by the board. In order to give last and final opportunity to such candidates who have not submitted their requisite documents upto the cut-off dates due to one or the other reasons can now submit the same physically upto 30th of November,2021 (3.00PM) positively at BOPEE Office Jammu/Srinagar during working days / hours. The required documents to be submitted are given as under:-

- 1) NEET Score Card 2021, (NEET PG / UG)
- 2) Domicile certificate of UT of J&K/Ladakh, as the case may be,
- 3) An undertaking by the candidate that he/she will not participate for All India Quota seats. E & O.E.P. THE J & K BUM-

Sd/-

(Dr. Sunil Gupta), Controller of Examinations. **J&K BOPEE**

No.:- BOPEE/Exam-23/2021

Dated:- 27-11-2021

Copy to the:

- Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Health and Medical Education Department, J&K Srinagar/Jammu.
- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory of J&K, 2. Srinagar/Jammu.
- Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Union Territory of Ladakh. 3.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar/Jammu.

- 5. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 6. Director Information, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar for publication of the Notification in two leading English News Papers (only) of Srinagar/Jammu having large circulation preferably Daily Excelsior, State Times, Jammu, Greater Kashmir and Rising Kashmir, Srinagar.
- 7. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletins.
- 8. Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity in different programmers.
- 9. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE.
- 10. Deputy Secretary, Law, J&K BOPEE.
- 11. PS to the Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 12. Incharge I.T. Section BOPEE for necessary action.
- 13. PS to the Members, J&K BOPEE for information of the Members.
- 14. Office file.

